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EveoTtwrag
nascor

pono
capio
dico
adimo
constituo
deligo
extraho
interficio

. laedo

. perdo

. accipio

. claudo

. condo

. contundo
. gero

. impono

. pario

. restituo

. compono
. cupio

. nascor

. seiungo

. accidit

. animadverto
. curro

. dico

. obtingit

. praesumo
. amitto

. deficio

. invado

. mitto

. vinco

. adficio

. aspicio

. concipio
. concutio
. confugio
. consisto
. remollesco
. sino

. capio

. cerno

. compre(he)ndo
. consido

. dedo

. discedo

. fugio

XYZYTIA TPITH (3)

MNapakeipevog
natus sum

posui
cepi

dixi
ademi
constitui
delegi
extraxi
interfeci
laesi
perdidi
accepi
clausi
condidi
contudi
gessi
imposui
peperi
restitui
composui
cupivi
natus sum
seiunxi
accidit
animadverti
cucurri
dixi
obtigit
praesumpsi
amisi
defeci
invasi
misi

vici
adfeci
aspexi
concepi
concussi
confugi
constiti
sivi

cepi

crevi
comprehendi
consedi
dedidi
discessi
fugi

2ouTrivo
(*nasciturus)
positum
captum
dictum
ademptum
constitutum
delectum
extractum
interfectum
laesum
perditum
acceptum
clausum
conditum
contusum
gestum
impositum

partum[*pariturus]

restitutum
compositum
cupitum
(*nasciturus)
seiunctum
animadversum
cursum
dictum
praesumptum
amissum
defectum
invasum
missum
victum
adfectum
aspectum
conceptum
concussum

situm

captum
*cretum
comprehensum
consessum
deditum
discessum
fugitum

Amrapéu@aro
nasci

ponere
capere
dicere
adimere
constituere
deligere
extrahere
interficere
laedere
perdere
accipere
claudere
condere
contundere
gerere
imponere
parere
restituere
componere
cupere
nasci
seiungere
accidere
animadvertere
currere
dicere
obtingere
praesumere
amittere
deficere
invadere
mittere
vincere
adficere
aspicere
concipere
concutere
confugere
consistere
remollescere
sinere
capere
cernere
comprehendere
considere
dedere
discedere
fugere
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50,
51,
52,
53.
54,
55.
56,
57.
58,
59,
60,
61.
62,
63.
64,
65,
66,
67.
68 .
69,
70,
7,
72,
73,
74,
75,
76,
77,
78,
79,
80,
81,
82,
83.
84,
85,
86,
87.
88,
89,
90.
91,
92,
93.
94,
95,
96.
97,
98,

EveoTtwrag
gero

interficio
mitto
occido
occurro
produco
proicio
trado
verto
abdo
adduco
cupio
discedo
fingo
queror
adduco
aspicio
averto
condo
confundo
converto
dico
interficio
pergo
reficio
traho
verto
consequor
depre(he)ndo
expello
interficio
occido
trado
vinco
adduco
adgnosco
animadverto
capio
discurro
excludo
extraho
morior
praetendo
prorepo
recedo
accipio
appendo
divido
everto

XYZYTIA TPITH (3)

MNapakeipevog
gessi

interfeci
misi
occidi
occu(cu)rri
produxi
proieci
tradidi
verti
abdidi
adduxi
cupivi
discessi
finxi
questus sum
adduxi
aspexi
averti
condidi
confudi
converti
dixi
interfeci
perrexi
refeci
traxi
verti

consecutus sum

deprehendi
expuli
interfeci
occidi
tradidi

vici

adduxi
adgnovi
animadverti
cepi
discu(cu)rri
exclusi
extraxi
mortuus sum
praetendi
prorepsi
recessi
accepi
appendi
divisi

everti

2ouTrivo
gestum
interfectum
missum
occisum
occursum
productum
proiectum
traditum
versum
abditum
adductum
cupitum
discessum
fictum

adductum
aspectum
aversum
conditum
confusum
conversum
dictum
interfectum
perrectum
refectum
tractum
versum

deprehensum
expulsum
interfectum
occisum
traditum
victum
adductum
adgnitum
animadversum
captum
discursum
exclusum
extractum
[*moriturus]
praetentum
proreptum
recessum
acceptum
appensum
divisum
eversum

Amrapéu@aro
gerere
interficere
mittere
occidere
occurrere
producere
proicere
tradere
vertere
abdere
adducere
cupere
discedere
fingere
queri
adducere
aspicere
avertere
condere
confundere
convertere
dicere
interficere
pergere
reficere
trahere
vertere
consequi
deprehendere
expellere
interficere
occidere
tradere
vincere
adducere
adgnoscere
animadvertere
capere
discurrere
excludere
extrahere
mori
praetendere
prorepere
recedere
accipere
appendere
dividere
evertere

X *3 333X ZZFFFEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
RRRERESESSSEBEBEBBSBESESEBccclclclclkltlezzilrllleRRIRRIRRIEBIEBEEEE

MNX -ENIMOP®QTHZ TINE



99.
100,
101,
102,
103,
104,
105,
106
107.
108,
109,
110,
11,
112,
113,
114,
115,
116.
117,
118,
119,
120
121,
122,
123,
124,
125,
126
127,
128,
129,
130,
131,
132,
133,
134,
135,
136,
137,
138,
139,
140
141,
142,
143,
144,
145,
146,
147,

EveoTtwrag
interimo

recipio
revertor
sequor
accidit
consulo
neglego
repono
ago
ascendo
conduco
egredior
impono
occido
prorumpo
quiesco
sequor
sumo
traho
vinco
vivo
cognhosco
credo
quaero
confido
decerpo
depono
ostendo
complector
diligo
ludo
scribo
deverto
devertor
gigno
lego
nascor
adficio
deduco
fugio
nosco
quaeso
disco
emo
impendo
instituo
occurro
perdo
constituo

XYZYTIA TPITH (3)

MNapakeipevog

interemi
recepi
-rti/-rsus sum
secutus sum
accidit
consului
neglexi
reposui

egi

ascendi
conduxi
egressus sum
imposui
occidi
prorupi
quievi
secutus sum
sumpsi

traxi

vici

vixi

cognovi
credidi
quaesivi
confisus sum
decerpsi
deposui
ostendi
complexus sum
dilexi

lusi

scripsi
deverti
deverti
genui

legi

natus sum
adfeci
deduxi

fugi

novi
[eAAeITTTIKG
didici

emi

impendi
institui
occu(cu)rri
perdidi
constitui

2ouTrivo
interemptum
receptum
[NuaTrd AR amo.]

consultum
neglectum
repositum
actum
ascensum
conductum

impositum
occisum
proruptum
quietum

sumptum
tractum
victum
victum
coghitum
creditum
quaesitum

decerptum
depositum

ostentum/-nsum

dilectum
lusum
scriptum
deversum
[ove. nuiatre.]
genitum
lectum
(*nasciturus)
adfectum
deductum
fugitum
notum

(3ng 0. Np.93)]
emptum
impensum
institutum
occursum
perditum
constitutum

Amrapéu@aro
interimere

recipere
reverti
sequi
accidere
consulere
neglegere
reponere
agere
ascendere
conducere
egredi
imponere
occidere
prorumpere
quiescere
sequi
sumere
trahere
vincere
vivere
cognoscere
credere
quaerere
confidere
decerpere
deponere
ostendere
complecti
diligere
ludere
scribere
devertere
deverti
gignere
legere
nasci
adficere
deducere
fugere
noscere
quaesere
discere
emere
impendere
instituere
occurrere
perdere
constituere
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148,
149,
150,
151,
152,
153,
154,
155,
156,
157,
158,
159,
160,
161,
162,
163.
164,
165,
166,
167,
168,
169,
170,
171,
172,
173.
174,
175.
176,
177,
178,
179,
180.
181,
182,
183,
184,
185.
186.
187,
188,
189,
190,
191,
192,
193,
194,
195,
196,

EveoTtwrag
obicio
suscipio
antecello
cerno
confido
congredior
edico
lacesso
nascor
peto
revertor
ruo
transfigo
accedo
colo
duco
excello
expeto
gero
obicio
propono
relinquo
comprimo
constituo
diffluo
dilabor
percello
prosterno
abicio
intromitto
pono
revertor
desero
discedo
exigo
fundo
relinquo
trado
contemno
corrumpo
memini
mitto
solvo
utor
vinco
cogo
deduco
desisto
invado

YYZYTIA TPITH (3)

MNapakeipevog

obieci
suscepi

crevi
confisus sum
congressus sum
edixi
lacessivi
natus sum
petivi/petii
-rti/-rsus sum
rui

transfixi
accessi

colui

duxi

excellui
expetivi/expetii
gessi

obieci
proposui
reliqui
compressi
constitui
diffluxi
dilapsus sum
perculi
prostravi
abieci
intromisi
posui
-rti/-rsus sum
deserui
discessi
exegi

fudi

reliqui

tradidi
contempsi
corrupi

[*recordatus sum

misi

solvi
usus sum
vici

coegi
deduxi
destiti
invasi

ZouTrivo
obiectum
susceptum

*cretum

edictum
lacessitum
(*nasciturus)
petitum
[NpaTtrd A are.]
rutum[*ruiturus]
transfixum
accessum
cultum

ductum
expetitum
gestum
obiectum
propositum
relictum
compressum
constitutum
diffluctum

perculsum
prostratum
abiectum
intromissum
positum
[NuaTrd A amo.]
desertum
discessum
exactum
fusum
relictum
traditum
contemptum
corruptum
<recordor]
missum
solutum

victum
coactum
deductum

invasum

Amrapéu@aro
obicere

suscipere
antecellere
cernere
confidere
congredi
edicere
lacessere
nasci
petere
reverti
ruere
transfigere
accedere
colere
ducere
excellere
expetere
gerere
obicere
proponere
relinquere
comprimere
constituere
difluere
dilabi
percellere
prosternere
abicere
intromittere
ponere
reverti
deserere
discedere
exigere
fundere
relinquere
tradere
contemnere
corrumpere

meminisse(lp.o.

mittere
solvere
uti
vincere
cogere
deducere
desistere
invadere
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197,
198,
199,
200,
201,
202,
203,
204,
205,
206,
207,
208,
209,
210,
211,
212,
213,
214,
215,
216,
217,
218,
219,
220,
221,
222,
223,
224,
225,
226,
227,
228,
229,
230,
231,
232,
233,
234,
235,
236,
237,
238,
239,
240,
241,
242,
243,
244,
245,

EveoTtwrag
obsequor

pario
reddo
cedo
congruo
morior
peto
accipio
ago
averto
efficio
facio
premo
utor

cogo
memini
ostendo
colo
consequor
fugio
intellego
loquor
obsolesco
utor

alo
animadverto
credo
intellego
intendo
nascor
sequor
alo

cado
gigno
ingredior
patior
pario
pergo
succurrit
traho
cado
colo
diligo
intellego
metuo
suspicio
abicio
adhaeresco
cognosco

XYZYTIA TPITH (3)

MNapakeipevog
obsecutus sum

peperi
reddidi

cessi
congrui
mortuus sum
petivi/petii
accepi

egi

averti

effeci

feci

pressi

usus sum
coegi
[*recordatus sum
ostendi
colui
consecutus sum
fugi

intellexi
locutus sum
obsolevi
usus sum
alui
animadverti
credidi
intellexi
intendi
natus sum
secutus sum
alui

cecidi

genui
ingressus sum
passus sum
peperi
perrexi
succurrit
traxi

cecidi

colui

dilexi
intellexi
metui
suspexi
abieci
adhaesi
cognovi

2Z0uTTivo

partum[*pariturus]
redditum
cessum
[*moriturus]
petitum
acceptum
actum
aversum
effectum
factum
pressum

coactum
<recordor]
ostentum/-nsum
cultum

fugitum
intellectum

obsoletum

alitum/altum
animadversum
creditum
intellectum
intentum/intensum
(*nasciturus)

alitum/altum
casum
genitum

partum[*pariturus]
perrectum
succursum
tractum
casum
cultum
dilectum
intellectum
metutum
suspectum
abiectum
adhaesum
cognitum

Amrapéu@aro
obsequi

parere
reddere
cedere
congruere
mori
petere
accipere
agere
avertere
efficere
facere
premere
uti

cogere

meminisse(lp.o.

ostendere
colere
consequi
fugere
intellegere
loqui
obsolescere
uti

alere
animadvertere
credere
intellegere
intendere
nasci

sequi

alere
cadere
gignere
ingredi

pati

parere
pergere
succurrere
trahere
cadere
colere
diligere
intellegere
metuere
suspicere
abicere
adhaerescere
cognoscere

MNX -ENIMOP®QTHZ TINE

EEExExExEx222222323233553535353533323333333333232222223333333z3¢5

W W [W W [W W [W W [W W W [W [W W
18181818 1818 18 |8 18 18 18 1< 1< 19

40

o R ol o o o o o B o o o o R - Y
RERRRISIRIZIZIEIRIZIZIZIEIE]

43
43
43
a3
43
43
43
43
43
44
44
44
44
44
44
45
45
45



246,
247,
248,
249,
250,
251,
252,
253,
254,
255,
256,
257,
258,
259,
260,
261,
262,
263,
264,
265,
266,
267,
268,
269,
270,
271,
272,
273,
274,
275,
276,
277,
278,
279,
280,
281,
282,
283,
284,
285,
286,
287,
288,

EveoTtwrag
cognosco

conscribo
conspicio
constituo
gero
intercipio
perlego
antepono
consequor
consulo
rego
sapio
coepi
depre(he)ndo
extraho
facio
induco
lego
obicio
opprimo
admitto
conloquor
credo
emitto
emitto
facio
fugio
instinguo
introrumpo
praecipio
revertor
cedo
cognosco
elabor
interimo
interficio
posco
praeripio
conscribo
contendo
dico
inquam
mitto

XYZYTIA TPITH (3)

MNapakeipevog
cognovi

conscripsi
conspexi
constitui
gessi
intercepi
perlegi
anteposui
consecutus sum
consului
rexi
sapi(v)i
coepisse
deprehendi
extraxi

feci

induxi

legi

obieci
oppressi
admisi
conlocutus sum
credidi
emisi

emisi

feci

fugi
instinxi
introrupi
praecepi
-rti/-rsus sum
cessi
cognovi
elapsus sum
interemi
interfeci
poposci
praeripui
conscripsi
contendi
dixi
--[eAA&rTTT.
misi

2ouTrivo
cognitum
conscriptum
conspectum
constitutum
gestum
interceptum
perlectum
antepositum

consultum
rectum
--[eAAeimr.[p.,91]
deprehensum
extractum
factum
inductum
lectum
obiectum
oppressum
admissum

creditum
emissum
emissum
factum
fugitum
instinctum
introruptum
praeceptum
[NpaTtrd A ame.]
cessum
coghitum

interemptum
interfectum
praereptum
conscriptum
contentum
dictum
BA.l'p.ogA.92]
missum

Amapéugato
cognoscere
conscribere
conspicere
constituere
gerere
intercipere
perlegere
anteponere
consequi
consulere
regere
sapere
[kaTtd Tn 3n oud.]
deprehendere
extrahere
facere
inducere
legere
obicere
oprimere
admittere
conloqui
credere
emittere
emittere
facere
fugere
instinguere
introrumpere
praecipere
reverti
cedere
cognoscere
elabi
interimere
interficere
poscere
praeripere
conscribere
contendere
dicere

mittere
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45
45
45
45
45
45
45
46
46
46
46
46
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=14
14
14
a7
ar
a7
a7
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
30
30
30
50
50



